

An educated choice

Tobacco Valley Teachers Federal Credit Union

182 South Road, Enfield, CT 06082 860-253-4780 800-749-8305 www.tvtfcu.org

Join Us on Facebook Check Our YouTube Channel

Tobacco Valley Teachers Federal Credit Union Announces Scholarship Award Recipient

Enfield, CT – June 19, 2019 - The Tobacco Valley Teachers Federal Credit Union (TVTFCU) is pleased to announce the recipient of their 2019 Scholarship Award. Congratulations to TVTFCU member, Amya Palmer of Windsor High School, who received an award of \$500. After graduation Amya will continue her education in the field of Nursing.

"We offer this scholarship each year to our youth members so that we can assist in helping them continue their education as well as help them work toward achieving their goals. All of us at the credit union wish Amya the best of luck in her future endeavors." said Lori Triba, Manager and CEO of the Tobacco Valley Teachers Federal Credit Union."

For more information about the credit union, visit their web site: www.tvtfcu.org, find them on Facebook, visit their YouTube Channel: tvtfcuinenfield, call them at 860-253-4780 or stop by their office which is located at 182 South Road in Enfield.

TVTFCU is a not-for-profit, member owned, financial co-operative which has been serving its members since 1936. Financial services include savings and checking accounts, youth accounts. online account management, a variety of loans, mortgages and more. TVTFCU's field of membership includes: All public and non-public school employees who work in the towns of Enfield, East Windsor, Windsor, Windsor Locks, Suffield and Somers, Connecticut; Enfield High School students; employees of Community Health Resources and employees, commissioners and volunteers of the Enfield Fire Department, plus, spouses of persons who died while within the field of membership of this credit union, persons retired as pensioners or annuitants from the above employment, members of their immediate families and organization of such persons.